

**Wipro Limited and Subsidiaries**  
**Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income**  
(Rupees in millions, except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated)

	Three months ended			
	March 31, 2009	December 31, 2008	September 30, 2008	June 30, 2008
Gross revenues.....	65,275	65,898	65,303	60,416
Cost of revenues.....	(45,365)	(46,374)	(46,140)	(42,301)
<b>Gross profit.....</b>	<b>19,910</b>	<b>19,524</b>	<b>19,162</b>	<b>18,115</b>
Selling and marketing expenses.....	(4,318)	(4,364)	(4,422)	(4,210)
General and administrative expenses.....	(3,429)	(4,226)	(3,514)	(3,228)
Foreign exchange gains/(losses), net.....	(761)	186	(281)	(697)
<b>Results from operating activities.....</b>	<b>11,401</b>	<b>11,120</b>	<b>10,945</b>	<b>9,980</b>
Finance and other income / (expenses), net.....	85	452	233	316
Share of profits of equity accounted associates.....	35	114	106	107
<b>Profit before tax.....</b>	<b>11,521</b>	<b>11,686</b>	<b>11,284</b>	<b>10,403</b>
Income tax expense.....	(1,461)	(1,572)	(1,559)	(1,443)
<b>Profit for the period.....</b>	<b>10,060</b>	<b>10,115</b>	<b>9,725</b>	<b>8,960</b>
<b>Attributable to:</b>				
Equity holders of the company.....	10,011	10,099	9,703	8,948
Minority interest.....	49	16	22	12
<b>Profit for the period.....</b>	<b>10,060</b>	<b>10,115</b>	<b>9,725</b>	<b>8,960</b>
<b>Earnings per equity share:</b>				
Basic.....	6.88	6.94	6.68	6.16
Diluted.....	6.85	6.93	6.65	6.11
Weighted average number of equity shares used in computing earnings per share				
Basic.....	1,455,333,151	1,455,372,354	1,453,493,031	1,452,636,163
Diluted.....	1,461,158,479	1,457,995,859	1,459,791,946	1,463,804,903

**Additional Information**

Segment Revenue.....				
IT Services.....	49,306	50,787	47,491	44,028
IT Products.....	8,761	8,269	9,925	7,322
IT Services & Products.....	<b>58,067</b>	<b>59,056</b>	<b>57,416</b>	<b>51,350</b>
Consumer Care and Lighting.....	4,802	4,864	4,833	4,749
Others.....	1,646	2,162	2,773	3,620
<b>Total.....</b>	<b>64,516</b>	<b>66,082</b>	<b>65,022</b>	<b>59,719</b>
<b>Operating Income.....</b>				
IT Services.....	10,668	10,423	9,936	9,167
IT Products.....	290	401	413	258
IT Services & Products.....	<b>10,959</b>	<b>10,824</b>	<b>10,349</b>	<b>9,425</b>
Consumer Care and Lighting.....	696	622	652	623
Others.....	(400)	(326)	(55)	(68)
<b>Total.....</b>	<b>11,254</b>	<b>11,120</b>	<b>10,946</b>	<b>9,980</b>